PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Roslin Institute (Edinburgh)	08/19/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The University Court of the University of Edinburgh
Street Address:	Old College
Internal Address:	South Bridge
City:	Edinburgh
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	EH8 9YL

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11817652

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)526-5000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617.526.6000

Email: kathleen.bastarache@wilmerhale.com

Correspondent Name: Kathleen M. Bastarache

Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale & Dorr LLP.

Address Line 2: 60 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0102286.00168US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kathleen M. Bastarache

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

1181/652

4 \$40.00 113

PATENT REEL: 023336 FRAME: 0065 Our Ref: NAK/JAB/MED164



19 August 2009

EDINBURGH RESEARCH AND INNOVATION LTD

The University of Edinburgh 1-7 Roxburgh Street Edinburgh EH8 9TA 0 8179

Telephone +44 (0)131 65 4020 Fax +44 (0)131 65

E-mail: NSIB: Kennykerese heimevation.ed.ac.uk

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Merger of Roslin Institute (Edinburgh) with the University Court of the University of Edinburgh

This is to confirm that by Business Transfer Agreement between the University Court of the University of Edinburgh, the Biotechnology and Biological Sciences Research Council and Roslin Institute (Edinburgh) dated 30th April 2008, the whole business and assets of Roslin Institute (Edinburgh) was transferred to the University of Edinburgh.

For the avoidance of doubt, the business and assets of Roslin Institute (Edinburgh) transferred included US Patent Application No. 11/817,652.

The Business Transfer Agreement itself is subject to confidentiality obligations and a copy cannot be included with this letter. If further confirmation of the position is required, can this please be referred to me

Signed ...

Nora A Kellock

Head of Legal and Authorised Signatory of the University Court of the University of Edinburgh

a Ollo E

Date 19- August 20827

Edinburgh Research and Innovation Limited

A subsidiary company of the University of Edinburgh, Registered in Scotland No. SC148048, VAT Registration No. 592 9507 00 Registered Office at Old College South Bridge Edinburgh EH8 9YL

The University of Edinburgh is a charitable body, registered in Scotland, with registration number \$C005336

PATENT

REEL: 023336 FRAME: 0066